



12th August, 2021

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
BSE Limited

Scrip Code –

National Stock Exchange of India Limited: SIEMENS EQ
BSE Limited: 500550

Information pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”)

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed the newspaper advertisements, published in Business Standard (in English) and Navshakti (in Marathi) on 12th August, 2021, regarding financial results of the Company for the third quarter / nine months ended 30th June, 2021.

Kindly take the same on record.

Yours faithfully,
For **Siemens Limited**

KETAN
NANDKISHOR
THAKER

Digitally signed by KETAN
NANDKISHOR THAKER
DN: cn=KETAN NANDKISHOR
THAKER, c=IN, o=Personal,
email=ketan.thaker@siemens.com
Date: 2021.08.12 14:50:35 +05'30'

Ketan Thaker
Company Secretary


Encl: as above

Siemens Limited
Management: Sunil Mathur
CIN: L28920MH1957PLC010839

Birla Aurora, Level 21, Plot No. 1080, Tel.: +91 22 62517000
Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Website: www.siemens.co.in
Mumbai – 400030 E-mail- Corporate-
India Secretariat.in@siemens.com

Registered Office: Birla Aurora, Level 21, Plot No. 1080, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai – 400030. Telephone +91 22 62517000. Fax +91 22 24362403.
Sales Offices: Ahmedabad, Bengaluru, Bhopal, Bhubaneswar, Chandigarh, Chennai, Coimbatore, Gurgaon, Hyderabad, Jaipur, Jamshedpur, Kharghar, Kolkata, Lucknow, Kochi, Mumbai, Nagpur, Navi Mumbai, New Delhi, Puducherry, Pune, Vadodara, Visakhapatnam.

OSWAL OVERSEAS LIMITED					
CIN No: - L74899DL1984PLC018268					
Regd. Office: 98A, Second Floor, Namberdar Estate, Taimoor Nagar, New Delhi - 110065					
Phone - 011-41064256, Fax - 011- 26322664, E-mail: - cs@oswaloverseasltd.com Website: www.oswaloverseasltd.com					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30.06.2021					
(Rs. in Lakh)					
Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.06.2021	Quarter ended on 31.03.2021	Quarter ended on 30.06.2020	Year ended on 31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations (net)	4319.03	5814.44	4112.51	18060.43
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	-290.23	1142.76	-305.58	152.31
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	-290.23	1142.50	-305.58	152.05
4.	Other Comprehensive income	2.00	-1.42	1.53	1.48
5.	Net Profit/ Loss	-288.23	1141.07	-304.05	153.52
6.	Equity Share Capital.	646.11	646.11	646.11	646.11
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	-1604.81
8.	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (face value of Rs. 5/- each)				
	Basic :	-2.23	8.83	-4.71	1.19
	Diluted:	-2.23	8.83	-4.71	1.19
Notes :					
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of BSE Limited and the website of the company (www.oswaloverseasltd.com).					
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 11, 2021.					
3. Sugar Industry is a seasonal industry where crushing normally takes place during the period between November and April, while sales are distributed throughout the year. The performances of the company vary from quarter to quarter.					
For Oswal Overseas Limited Sd/-					
Paramjeet Singh (Managing Director) DIN: 00313352					
Place : New Delhi					
Date : 11.08.2021					




PONNI SUGARS (ERODE) LIMITED

CIN: L15422 TN 1996 PLC 037200

Regd. Office"Esvin House," 13 Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Perungudi, Chennai-600 096

Phone: 044-24961920, 24960156, Email: admin@ponnisugars.com

Investor Grievance ID: investor@ponnisugars.com. Web: www.ponnisugars.com



POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 the company seeks approval by way of postal ballot in respect of the resolution as set out in the Notice dated 09.08.2021 emailed to the members.

The Notice of postal ballot has been e-mailed to the registered mail id of the members and the same is also available on the company website. Members may take note of following:

- (1) The business as set out in the Notice is to be transacted by voting by electronic means.
- (2) Date of completion of dispatch of notices: 11.08.2021.
- (3) Date of commencement of e-voting: 16th August 2021 (10:00 a.m.).
- (4) Date of end of e-voting: 14th September 2021 (5.00 p.m.).
- (5) E-voting shall not be allowed beyond the said date & time as the portal will be disabled for voting thereafter.
- (6) A person whose name appears in the register of members/ beneficial owners as on the cut-off date ie.6th August 2021 shall only be entitled to vote.
- (7) The result of the postal ballot will be announced on Wednesday the 15th September 2021 at 5.00 PM at the registered office of the company and will be displayed on the website of the company and CDSL at www.evotingindia.com.

Contact details of the person responsible to address the grievance connected with the voting:

Postal Ballot	E-voting
Name: Ms K Sreepriya Designation: Vice President and Company Secretary Cameo Corporate Services Limited, "Subramanian Buildings", 5th Floor, No.1, Club House Road, Chennai 600 002. Phone: 044-28460390 (6 lines) Email: investor@cameoindia.com	Name: Mr Rakesh Dalvi Designation: Manager Central Depository Services (India) Limited, Address: 25th Floor, Marathon Futurex, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013. Email ID: helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com Phone: 022-23058542 / 8543

Chennai
11.08.2021

For Ponni Sugars (Erode) Limited
N.Ramanathan
Managing Director

ASIAN HOTELS (EAST) LIMITED

CIN No. - L15122WB2007PLC162762

Regd Office : Hyatt Regency Kolkata, JA -1, Sector III, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 106

Tel: 033 6820 1344/1346, Fax: 033 2335 8246, Email: investorrelations@ahleast.com, Website: www.ahleast.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER (Q1) ENDED 30th JUNE 2021

(Rs in lakhs, except share and per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.06.2021	Year ended 31.03.2021	Quarter ended 30.06.2020
1)	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,155.64	5,436.29	420.90
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Exceptional Items and Tax	(1,189.28)	(3,317.08)	(1,057.57)
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	(1,189.28)	(3,317.08)	(1,057.57)
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(1,108.57)	(3,297.13)	(1,065.15)
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(1,096.54)	(3,508.40)	(1,093.59)
6)	Equity Share Capital	1,152.78	1,152.78	1,152.78
7)	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation reserves as shown in Balance Sheet of Previous year)	70,188.26	71,284.72	73,699.23
8)	Earnings Per Share for the period after extraordinary activities (Face Value Rs 10/- each)			
	Basic :	(9.62)	(28.60)	(9.24)
	Diluted :	(9.62)	(28.60)	(9.24)

Note:

1. The Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter (Q1) and three months ended 30th June, 2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 10th August, 2021 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 10th August, 2021.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter(Q1) and three months ended 30th June, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI listing Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid results are available on the stock exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.ahleast.com.
3. The above results are in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
4. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period's classification.
5. The Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter (Q1) and three months ended 30th June, 2021 are filed with the Stock Exchanges and the full format of the aforesaid results are available on the stock exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.ahleast.com. The key information on the Standalone Unaudited financial results are as below:-


(Rs in lakhs)			
Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2021	Year ended 31.03.2021	Quarter ended 30.06.2020
Total Income from Operations (Net)	573.54	2,940.70	136.51
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(210.60)	48.67	(47.53)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(129.83)	69.06	(54.97)
Total Comprehensive Income	(121.76)	(158.05)	(83.41)

6. The Company has no exceptional and/or extraordinary items in the financial results.

**By order of the Board of Directors
For Asian Hotels (East) Limited**

Sd/-
Place : Kolkata
Date : 10th August 2021

Jt. Managing Director



Regd. Office : Survey-No.324 / 4 to 7 of Kachigam, Village Kachigam, Daman-396 210.

Tel.: (022) 2686 3426/ 3427 | Email : wimplast@celloworld.com

CIN : L25209DD1988PLC001544 | Website : www.cellowimplast.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

(₹ In lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED
		30.06.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2021 Audited	30.06.2020 Unaudited	31.03.2021 Audited	30.06.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2021 Audited	30.06.2020 Unaudited	31.03.2021 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	5,302.88	10,138.44	2,320.13	26,153.85	4,993.12	10,221.93	2327.92	26,823.33
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	403.49	1,825.24	(193.16)	4,285.39	365.01	1,860.88	(219.16)	4,243.48
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	403.49	1,825.24	(193.16)	4,285.39	365.01	1,860.88	(219.16)	4,243.48
4.	Net profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/orExtraordinary items)	301.38	1,416.55	(142.30)	3,229.82	272.58	1,445.09	(160.98)	3,198.23
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	308.88	1,456.55	(172.60)	3,221.45	291.62	1,473.68	(183.80)	3,202.50
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34
7.	Other Equity				37,112.43				37,057.50
8.	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	1. Basic :	2.51	11.80	(1.19)	26.91	2.37	11.94	(1.28)	26.75
	2. Diluted :	2.51	11.80	(1.19)	26.91	2.37	11.94	(1.28)	26.75

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.cellowimplast.com.
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 11, 2021. The statutory auditor of the company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.

Date: August 11, 2021
Place: Mumbai

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Wim Plast Limited

Sd/-
Pradeep G. Rathod
(Chairman & Managing Director)
(DIN - 00027527)

SIEMENS

Extract of Consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 30 June 2021

(₹ in millions)					
No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended	Year ended
		30 June 2021	30 June 2020	30 June 2021	30 September 2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	29,342	12,225	93,431	99,465
2	Net Profit for the period before tax from continuing operations	1,950	137	9,977	10,369
3	Net Profit for the period after tax from continuing operations	1,389	128	7,285	7,695
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax from discontinued operations	-	(145)	859	(13)
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from discontinued operations	-	(147)	403	(9)
6	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period	1,389	(20)	7,688	7,686
7	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the period [Comprising of Profit/ (Loss) for the period and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,335	(23)	7,866	7,520
8	Equity Share Capital	712	712	712	712
9	Other Equity (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	NA	NA	NA	94,208
10	Earnings Per Share (EPS) of ₹ 2 each (in Rupees) *				
	- Basic and diluted EPS for continuing operations	3.90	0.36	20.46	21.62
	- Basic and diluted EPS for discontinued operations	-	(0.41)	1.13	(0.03)
	- Basic and diluted EPS from Total operations	3.90	(0.06)	21.59	21.59
	* not annualised except year end EPS				

Notes:

- 1 On 1 March 2021, Siemens Limited ("The Holding Company") acquired 99.22% equity share capital of C&S Electric Limited from its promoters for a consideration of ₹ 21,588 million, on cash free / debt free basis on terms and conditions that are mutually agreed between the parties to the transaction.
The fair value of assets and liabilities acquired have been determined provisionally in accordance with IND AS 103 'Business Combinations'. The excess of consideration paid over the provisional fair value of net assets acquired has resulted in Goodwill amounting to ₹11,861 million. The Group believes that the information provides a reasonable basis for estimating the fair values of assets and liabilities acquired, but the potential for measurement period adjustments exists based on a continuing review of matters related to the acquisition. The purchase price allocation is expected to be completed within one year.
The above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 30 June 2021 include the results for C&S Electric Limited for the period starting from 1 March 2021 and hence are not comparable with previous periods.
- 2 During the previous year, the Group's operations and financial results were adversely impacted by the lockdown imposed to contain the spread of Coronavirus (COVID-19) since last week of March 2020. The operations gradually resumed with requisite precautions during the quarter ended 30 June 2020 with limited availability of workforce and disrupted supply chain. Consequently, the results for quarter and nine months ended 30 June 2020 and year ended 30 September 2020 were affected. Further during the current year, the operations for the quarter ended 30 June 2021 were impacted due to the second wave of COVID-19.
The expenses incurred during shutdown and partial shutdown in respect of continuing operations were as under :
 - i) for the quarter and nine months ended 30 June 2021 were ₹ 262 million
 - ii) for the quarter ended 30 June 2020 were ₹ 2,076 million
 - iii) for the nine months ended 30 June 2020 were ₹ 2,258 million
 - iv) for the year ended 30 September 2020 were ₹ 2,847 million
- 3 On 1 January 2021, the Holding Company divested its Mechanical Drives (MD) business as a going concern on a slump sale basis to Flender Drives Private Limited for a final consideration of ₹ 3,759 million (after adjusting the consideration of ₹ 4,400 million for changes in net current assets and capital expenditure as per the terms and conditions agreed between the parties). The gain on the sale transaction is ₹ 487 million for the quarter ended 31 March 2021 and nine months ended 30 June 2021. The tax expense on this transaction is ₹ 362 million (including write-off of deferred tax assets of ₹ 302 million) for the quarter ended 31 March 2021 and nine months ended 30 June 2021.
- 4 The specified items of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 30 June 2021 are given below:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended	Year ended
	30 June 2021	30 June 2020	30 June 2021	30 September 2020
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	27,080	12,074	89,634	98,694
Net Profit for the period before tax from continuing operations	2,145	100	10,001	10,206
Net Profit for the period after tax from continuing operations	1,615	101	7,396	7,574
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax from discontinued operations	-	(145)	859	(13)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from discontinued operations	-	(147)	403	(9)
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	1,561	(49)	7,979	7,398

- 5 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Nine months financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Nine months Standalone and Consolidated financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.siemens.co.in).

Place: Mumbai
Date: 10 August 2021

For Siemens Limited

Siemens Limited
Registered office: Birla Aurora, Level 21, Plot No. 1080, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400030
Corporate Identity Number: L28920MH1957PLC010839
Tel.: +91 22 6251 7000; **Fax:** +91 22 2436 2404
Email / Contact: Corporate-Secretariat.in@siemens.com / www.siemens.co.in/contact
Website: www.siemens.co.in

Sunil Mathur
Managing Director and
Chief Executive Officer

